FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 

10-02-2000



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT** 

## 101477161

Name (line 1) Tsai, Tsepin					1014/1101		•	
To: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les).   Submission Type			REC	CORDA				
Submission Type    X   New	TO: The Come	nicolonor of	f Datanta and Tre	adamari			al document	t(a) ar capulica)
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document (D#   License   Change of Name    Correction of PTO Error   Reel #   Frame #   U.S. Government   Government   Government   Frame #   Government   G							ai documen	(s) or copy(les).
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#  Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Departmental File Secret File  Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Departmental File Secret File  Conveying Party(ies)  Name (line 1) Faris, Sadeg M.  Name (line 1) Fasis, Sadeg M.  Name (line 2)  Second Party Name (line 1)  Name (line 2)  Receiving Party  Name (line 1)  Reveo, Inc.  Name (line 1)  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 2)  Domestic Representative Name and Address  Name (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Domestic Representative Name and Address  Name (line 1)  Thomas J. Perkowski, Esq.  Address (line 3)  Address (line 3)  Stamford, Connecticut 06902 U.S.A.  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		Type	8-16-0	0	) —	`	tv Aaroomer	<b>.</b> *
Document ID#  Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Departmental File Secret File  Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Departmental File Secret File  Conveying Party(ies)  X Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Year Mo					Assignment	Secur	ty Agreemer	n.
Reel # Frame # U.S. Government Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Departmental File Secret File  Conveying Party(ies)  Name (line 1) Faris, Sadeg M. (80700  Name (line 1) Tsai, Tsepin (980700  Receiving Party Name (line 1) Tsai, Tsepin (980700  Receiving Party Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year Month	f I		Recordation)		License	Chang	e of Name	
Corrective Document Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Departmental File Secret File  Conveying Party(ies)  Name (line 1) Faris, Sadeg M.  Name (line 2)  Second Party Name (line 1) Tsai, Tsepin  Name (line 2)  Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year (Month					Merger	Other		
Reel # Frame # Departmental File Secret File  Conveying Party(ies)	l				/For	U.S. Gove	rnment	oine)
Conveying Party(ies)    X   Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year 080700   Name (line 1)   Faris, Sadeg M.   080700   Name (line 2)   Execution Date Month Day Year 080700   Name (line 2)   Execution Date Month Day Year 080700   Name (line 2)   Tsai, Tsepin   080700   Name (line 2)   Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Month Day Year 080700   Name (line 2)   Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached dominated in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached address (line 1)   85 Executive Boulevard   Responsible of a domestic representative is attached address (line 2)   Address (line 3)   Elmsford   NY/USA   10523   Ny/USA   Ny/USA   Name   Ny/USA   Ny/USA   Name   Ny/USA   Ny/USA	)			]	) <del></del>	-		•
Name (line 1) Faris, Sadeg M	Conveying I	Party(ies)	)		<del></del>	·	<del></del>	ached Execution Date
Second Party Name (line 1)  Name (line 2)  Receiving Party  Name (line 2)  Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  If document to be receiving party is not domicilled in the Unite States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attac.  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Elmsford  NY/ USA  State/Country  Name  Thomas J. Perkowski, Esq.  Address (line 1)  Thomas J. Perkowski, Esq.  Address (line 2)  Soundview Plaza  Address (line 3)  Address (line 3)  Soundview Plaza  Address (line 4)  Stamford, Connecticut 06902 U.S.A.  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Name (line 1)	Faris, Sac	deg M.					7
Second Party Name (line 1) Tsai, Tsepin  Name (line 2)  Receiving Party  Name (line 1) Reveo, Inc.  Name (line 1) Reveo, Inc.  Name (line 2) a Corporation of Delaware  Address (line 1) 85 Executive Boulevard  Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Elmsford  Domestic Representative Name and Address  Name Thomas J. Perkowski, Esq.  Address (line 2) Soundview Plaza  Address (line 2) Soundview Plaza  Address (line 3) Stamford, Connecticut 06902 U.S.A.  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Name (line 2)							1
Name (line 1) Tsai, Tsepin   080700  Name (line 2)   Receiving Party   Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  Name (line 1) Reveo, Inc.   If document to be received party is not domicited in the United Interview of a domestic organization and the States, an appointment of a domestic representative Boulevard   States, an appointment of a domestic representative Name and Address (line 3) Elmsford   NY/ USA   10523   Zip Code    Domestic Representative Name and Address   Enter for the first Receiving Party only.  Name   Thomas J. Perkowski, Esq.    Address (line 1)   Thomas J. Perkowski, Esq., P.C.    Address (line 2)   Soundview Plaza    Address (line 3)   Stamford, Connecticut 06902 U.S.A.    FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Second Party							
Receiving Party  Name (line 1) Reveo, Inc.    If document to be receiving parties attached			oin					080700
Name (line 1) Reveo, Inc.    If document to be receis an assignment and receiving party is not domicibed in the Unite States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attacted (Designation must be separate document for Assignment.)    Address (line 3)   Elmsford   NY/ USA   10523   Zip Code	Name (line 2)							]
Name (line 1) Heveo, Inc.  Name (line 2) a Corporation of Delaware  Address (line 1) 85 Executive Boulevard  Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Elmsford  City State/Country Zip Code  Domestic Representative Name and Address  Enter for the first Receiving Party only.  Name Thomas J. Perkowski, Esq.  Address (line 1) Thomas J. Perkowski, Esq., P.C.  Address (line 2) Soundview Plaza  Address (line 3) 1266 East Main Street  Address (line 4) Stamford, Connecticut 06902 U.S.A.  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Receiving P	arty				Mark if additional	names of recei	ving parties attached
Name (line 2) a Corporation of Delaware  Address (line 1) 85 Executive Boulevard  Address (line 2)	Name (line 1)	Reveo, Ir	nc.					If document to be record
Address (line 1) 85 Executive Boulevard  Address (line 2) States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attact (Designation must be separate document for Assignment.)  Address (line 3) Elmsford NY/ USA 10523  City State/Country Zip Code  Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.  Name Thomas J. Perkowski, Esq.  Address (line 1) Thomas J. Perkowski, Esq., P.C.  Address (line 2) Soundview Plaza  Address (line 3) 1266 East Main Street  Address (line 4) Stamford, Connecticut 06902 U.S.A.  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Mana (II a)		· (D)					receiving party is not
Address (line 1) 85 Executive Boulevard (Designation must be separate document for Assignment.)  Address (line 3) Elmsford NY/ USA Tip Code  Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.  Name Thomas J. Perkowski, Esq.  Address (line 1) Thomas J. Perkowski, Esq., P.C.  Address (line 2) Soundview Plaza  Address (line 3) 1266 East Main Street  Address (line 4) Stamford, Connecticut 06902 U.S.A.  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Name (line 2)	a Corpor	ation of Delaw	are				States, an appointment
Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) Elmsford  City  NY/ USA State/Country  Tip Code  Domestic Representative Name and Address  Enter for the first Receiving Party only.  Name  Thomas J. Perkowski, Esq.  Address (line 1) Thomas J. Perkowski, Esq., P.C.  Address (line 2) Soundview Plaza  Address (line 3) 1266 East Main Street  Address (line 4) Stamford, Connecticut 06902 U.S.A.  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Address (line 1)	85 Execu	utive Boulevare	d				representative is attach
Address (line 3) Elmsford NY/USA 10523 City State/Country Zip Code  Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.  Name Thomas J. Perkowski, Esq.  Address (line 1) Thomas J. Perkowski, Esq., P.C.  Address (line 2) Soundview Plaza  Address (line 3) 1266 East Main Street  Address (line 4) Stamford, Connecticut 06902 U.S.A.  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Addrose (line 2)							separate document from
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.  Name Thomas J. Perkowski, Esq.  Address (line 1) Thomas J. Perkowski, Esq., P.C.  Address (line 2) Soundview Plaza  Address (line 3) 1266 East Main Street  Address (line 4) Stamford, Connecticut 06902 U.S.A.  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Address (line 2)							Assignment.)
Domestic Representative Name and Address  Enter for the first Receiving Party only.  Name Thomas J. Perkowski, Esq.  Address (line 1) Thomas J. Perkowski, Esq., P.C.  Address (line 2) Soundview Plaza  Address (line 3) 1266 East Main Street  Address (line 4) Stamford, Connecticut 06902 U.S.A.  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Address (line 3)	Elmsford						
Name Thomas J. Perkowski, Esq.  Address (line 1) Thomas J. Perkowski, Esq., P.C.  Address (line 2) Soundview Plaza  Address (line 3) 1266 East Main Street  Address (line 4) Stamford, Connecticut 06902 U.S.A.  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Domestic R	enresent		and A	ddrooo			
Address (line 1) Thomas J. Perkowski, Esq., P.C.  Address (line 2) Soundview Plaza  Address (line 3) 1266 East Main Street  Address (line 4) Stamford, Connecticut 06902 U.S.A.  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Domestic N		CONTO HAIRIO		Ente	er for the first Rece	ving ranty on	у.
Address (line 2) Soundview Plaza  Address (line 3) 1266 East Main Street  Address (line 4) Stamford, Connecticut 06902 U.S.A.  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Name	Thomas	J. Perkowski, E	sq.				
Address (line 2) Soundview Plaza  Address (line 3) 1266 East Main Street  Address (line 4) Stamford, Connecticut 06902 U.S.A.  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Addrage (line 4)	Thomas	J Perkowski	Fsq P				
Address (line 3) 1266 East Main Street  Address (line 4) Stamford, Connecticut 06902 U.S.A.  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Auuress (line 1)	Thomas	o. i cinowoni,	_04., 1				
Address (line 4) Stamford, Connecticut 06902 U.S.A.  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  17H011 00000148 161340 09570798	Address (line 2)	Soundvie	ew Plaza					
Address (Iline 4) Stamford, Connecticut 06902 U.S.A.  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  ONLY	Address (line 3)	1266 Fas	t Main Street					
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  101111 00000148 161340 09570798								
MTHAIL 00000148 161340 09570798	Address (line 4)	Stamford	, Connecticut 0	06902 L	J.S.A.			
V I				ı	FOR OFFICE USE ON	LY		
F	٠ (							
40.00 CH	ALHAII 00000	)148 161 <b>34</b> 0	09570798					

nathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

	ŀ	PAIENISO	NLY		TAILMI
Conveying Pa	rty(ies)	Mark if addition	al names of conveying p	arties attached	Franchis Bata
Enter additional Co	onveying Parties	-			Execution Date  Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Ya	o, Wayne				080700
Name (line 2)					Execution Date
Name (line 1)	ang, Yuen-Ming				Month Day Year 080700
Name (line 2)					
realite (line 2)					Execution Date
Name (line 1)					Month Day Year
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Par	* ' '	М	ark if additional names o	f receiving parti	es attached
Enter additional R	eceiving Party(ies)				<b>.</b>
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)					domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative
Address (line 1)					is attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address (line 2)					document from Assignment)
Address (line 3)	City		State/Country	Zip Cod	le
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)					receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1)					domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)					Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	Ch		State/Country	Zip C	ode
	umber(s) or Patent Nu		Mark if additional nu	mbers attached	
Enter either the	Patent Application Number or the	e Patent Number (D	O NOT ENTER BOTH nu		
Pa	tent Application Number(s	<u>)                                    </u>		Patent Num	per(s)
				L	
					1

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	·1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number 203-	<del></del>	
Name [	Thomas J. Perkowski, Esq.			
Address (line 1)	Thomas J. Perkowski, Esq., P.C	).		
Address (line 2)	Soundview Plaza			
Address (line 3)	1266 East Main Street		<del></del>	
Address (line 4)	Stamford, Connecticut 06902	2 U.S.A.		
Pages	Enter the total number of pag including any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance document	# 6	
	Number(s) or Patent Num		onal numbers attached	
		tent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the		
	ent Application Number(s)	Patent Nur	nber(s)	
09570798	٠ لـــــ			
	] [		<del></del>	
If this document is signed by the first	being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent named executing inventor.	t Application, enter the date the patent application was	s Month Day Year	
Patent Coope	eration Treaty (PCT)			
Enter	PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT	
	if a U.S. Application Number of been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT	
Number of Properties  Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1				
Fee Amount	Fee Amount fo	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40	.00	
	f Payment: Enclos			
Deposit Account  (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: # 16-1340				
	Au	uthorization to charge additional fees: Yes	X No	
Statement an	d Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Thomas	J. Perkowski, Esq.	Thomas fee houster.	August 16, 2000	
Name o	of Person Signing	Signature	Date	

Attorney Docket: 105-063USA000

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For value received we, Sadeg M. Faris, Tsepin Tsai, Wayne Yao and Yuen-Ming Chang, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Reveo, Inc., a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at 85 Executive Boulevard, Elmsford, New York, 10523, as assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire rights, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions disclosed in U.S. Application Serial No. 09/570,798 entitled "FUEL CONTAINMENT AND RECYCLING SYSTEM", filed May 12, 2000 for Letters Patent of the United States, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor.

We request that any and all patents for said invention be issued to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We authorize and empower said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said invention filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

We covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Page 1 of 3

Signed at Elmsford this 1th day of August, 2000.	Sadeg M. Faris (L.S.)
State of New York )	
County of Westchester ) ss:	
This day before me perseacknowledged the foregoing in free act and deed.	onally appeared Sadeg M. Faris, who astrument and subscribed by bim, to be his Notary Public, State of New York No. 01CA5033148  Qualified in Westchester Counterm Expires September 12, No. 01CASO Notary Public
Signed at Elmsford this 7th day of August, 2000.	
	Tsepin Tsai (L.S.)
State of New York ) ) ss:	
County of Westchester )	
	onally appeared Tsepin Tsai, who astrument and subscribed by him to be his

CHRISTINE M. CALVI
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01 CA5033148
Qualified in Westchester County
Term Expires September 12, 18

Christine Celri Notary Public

Page 2 of 3

Signed at Elmsford this \_thday of August, 2000. State of New York ) ss: County of Westchester This day before me personally appeared Wayne Yao, who acknowledged the foregoing instrument and subscribed by him to be his free act and deed.

CHRISTINE M. CALVI

Notary Public, State of New York

No. 01CA5033148

Qualified in Westchester County

Term Expires September 12, 192000 matine Calry Notary Public Signed at Elmsford this 7th day of August, 2000. Yuen-Ming Chang CHRISTINE M. CALVI
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01CA5033148
Qualified in Westchester County
Term Expires September 12, 192 State of New York ) ss: County of Westchester )

This day before me personally appeared Yuen-Ming Chang, who acknowledged the foregoing instrument and subscribed by him to be his free act and deed.

Christine Calrú
Notary Public

Page 3 of 3

## Certificate of Express Mailing under 37 C.F.R. 110

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States

Postal Service on August 16, 2000, in a Postage Prepaid envelope as, Express Mail (No. EL701907895US), addressed to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

Nancy M. Short

Date: August 16, 2000

Page 2 of 2